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LIVONIA SENIOR MEN’S GOLF ASSOCIATION  
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 

DATE DAY TIME EVENT LOCATION 
April 25, 2025 Friday 10:00 AM  Membership & Registration Meeting Livonia Senior Center 

April 29, 2025 Monday  Season Begins  

June 2, 2025 Monday  Deadline to Register-for New Members  

June 16, 2025 Monday 8:00 AM Par-3 Challenge 18-Hole Idyl Wyld 

July 14, 2025 Monday 8:00 AM Scramble 9-&-18 Hole Whispering Willows 

Aug.18, 2025 Monday 8:00 AM Scramble 9-Hole Fox Creek 

Sept. 1, 2025 Monday  
Regular season ends. Last day to turn in scores. Members must 
declare if they WILL NOT participate in the tournament by this 
date. 

Sept. 8, 2025 Monday 8:00 AM Tournament Day 1, 9-Hole Stroke Play Whispering Willows 

Sept. 10, 2025 Wednesday 8:00 AM Tournament Day 2, 9-Hole Stroke Play Fox Creek 

Sept. 11, 2025 Thursday 8:00 AM Tournament Rain Day  

Sept. 15, 2025 Monday 8:00 AM 
Tournament Day 3, 9-Hole Match Play:  
Low Eight Qualifiers in each flight. 

Fox Creek 

Sept. 16, 2025 Tuesday 8:00 AM 
Tournament Day 4, 9-Hole Match Play: 
Low Four Qualifiers in each flight.  

Fox Creek 

Sept. 17, 2025 Wednesday 8:00 AM 
Tournament Championship Match Play: 
Surviving Two Qualifiers in each flight. 

Fox Creek 

Sept. 18, 2025 Thursday 8:00 AM Tournament Rain Day  

Sept. 26, 2025 Friday 12:00 PM Awards Banquet ① Under Banquets 

 

HANDICAP CALCULATIONS 
 

• Minimum of 10 rounds to calculate a handicap. 

• LSMGA uses 35.5 strokes as the average for nine holes on the Livonia Courses. 

• 10 to19 rounds, average the lowest 50% of rounds; then subtract 35.5. If odd number of rounds, round 
down; Example: if 19 rounds, use lowest 9 scores.  

• 20 and above, average the lowest 10 of the last 20 rounds played; then subtract 35.5. 

• Two play-in round scores used in recalculating handicap for qualifiers in match play rounds, if lower 
than original season handicap. 

OFFICERS 
 

Vince Francone 
President 

(248) 770-3728 
vince.francone@outlook.com 

Roger Pattee 
Secretary 

(313) 737-1422 
lsmgasecretary1@gmail.com 

Guy Bellemare 
Treasurer 

(734) 502-6236 
gjbellemare@hotmail.com 
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